S
INJURY REPORT

714.540.7100 - chargers.com - (@chargers CHA RGERS

Josh.Rupprecht@chargers.nfl.com Jennifer.Rojas@chargers.nfl.com Jamaal.LaFrance@chargers.nfl.com

Brock.Anderson@chargers.nfl.com Danny.Markino@chargers.nfl.com Jordan.Colquitt@chargers.nfl.com Leonie.Strehl@chargers.nfl.com

Los Angeles Chargers at Cleveland Browns
Friday, October 7, 2022 - Hoag Performance Center - Costa Mesa, Calif.

Los Angeles Chargers

Wednesday | Thursday m

WR Keenan Allen Hamstrlng DNP DNP DNP

TE Gerald Everett Hamstring - Limited Full -
QB Justin Herbert Ribs Full Full Full —
K Dustin Hopkins Right Quadricep Limited Limited Limited Questionable
FB Zander Horvath Quadricep Full Full Full —
DL Austin Johnson Shoulder Full Full Full —
TE Tre’ McKitty Quadricep Full Full Full -
WR Joshua Palmer Ankle Limited Limited Full Questionable
TE Donald Parham Jr. Hamstring Full Full Full -
LB Kyle Van Noy Back Limited Full Limited -

Cleveland Browns

G Joel Bitonio Biceps/NIR — Rest DNP Limited Full

DT Taven Bryan Hamstring Limited Limited Limited Questlonable
TE Harrison Bryant lliness DNP Limited Full -
DE Jadeveon Clowney Ankle DNP DNP Limited Questionable
T Jack Conklin NIR — Rest - DNP Full -
WR Amari Cooper NIR — Rest DNP Full Full =
DT Jordan Elliott Knee Limited Limited Limited —
DE Myles Garrett Shoulder/Biceps Limited Limited Limited =
T Joe Haeg Concussion Limited Full Full —
TE David Njoku Knee/NIR — Rest DNP Full Full —
LB J. Owusu-Koramoah Groin Limited Limited Limited —
DE Isaiah Thomas Hand Full Full Full —
CB Denzel Ward Back/Ribs Limited Limited Limited —

Bold indicates a change in status
NIR indicates Not Injury Related
* indicates team did not practice and participation is an estimate

** indicates team conducted a walk-through and participation is an estimate

PRACTICE PARTICIPATION DEFINITION GAME STATUS DEFINITION
DNP Did Not Practice Out Will not play
Limited Less than 100 pct. of normal reps Doubtful Unlikely to play
Full 100 pct. of normal reps Questionable Uncertain if player will play

— Player removed from report



